TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rineer Hydraulics, Inc.		04/30/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hagglunds Aquisition, Inc.
Street Address:	2275 International Street
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43228
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2073235	RINEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-4577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Roetzel & Andress

Phone: 330-376-2700

Email: mterzola@ralaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mark C. Terzola
Address Line 1: 222 S. Main St.

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110186.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark C. Terzola	
Signature:	/mct/	
Date:	05/07/2008	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0812

900105902

Address Line 2:

Total Attachments: 3 source=Rineer#page1.tif source=Rineer#page2.tif source=Rineer#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0813

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rineer Hydraulics, Inc., with a business address of 101 North Shoreline, Suite 600, Corpus Christi, Texas 78401, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used, and owns all right, title, and interest in the following trademark (the "Mark") and owns a United States Trademark Registration therefor:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Date of Issuance	
Rineer	2,073,235	6/24/1997	

WHEREAS, in connection with the execution of an Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties of even date herewith, Assignor has assigned the Mark to Hagglunds Acquisition, Inc., having a business address of 2275 International Street, Columbus, Ohio 43228, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, effective as of May 1, 2008, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and in and to the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark has been used, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such Mark and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0814 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its officers hereunto duly authorized this 30th day of April, 2008.

ASSIGNOR: RINEER HYDRAULICS, INC.

Its: President

Name: Ben B. Wallace

ASSIGNEE:

HAGGLUNDS ACQUISITION, INC.

Its: President

Name: Thaddeus S. Bojanowski

(Notary Blocks Appear on Following Page)

State of Texas)	
)	SS
County of Bexar)	

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the above state and county, hereby certifies that on the 30th day of April, 2008, before me personally appeared Ben B. Wallace, the President of Rineer Hydraulics, Inc., a Texas corporation, and Assignor under this Trademark Assignment, who is known as the person and officer described in and who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation, and who acknowledges that he held the positions or titles set forth in the instrument, that he signed the instrument on behalf of the corporation by proper authority, and that the instrument was the act of the corporation for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on

the day and year last aforesaid.

Notary Public

(SEAL)



State of Texas)	
)	SS
County of Bexar)	

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the above state and county, hereby certifies that on the 30th day of April, 2008, before me personally appeared Thaddeus S. Bojanowski, the President of Hagglunds Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Assignee under this Trademark Assignment, who is known as the person and officer described in and who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation, and who acknowledges that he held the positions or titles set forth in the instrument, that he signed the instrument on behalf of the corporation by proper authority, and that the instrument was the act of the corporation for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on

the day and year last aforesaid.

Notary Public

(SEAL)



813946.110186.0003

RECORDED: 05/07/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0816